

50 Victoria Street Private Bag 6995 Wellington 6141 New Zealand T 64 4 894 5400 F 64 4 894 6100 www.nzta.govt.nz

29 October 2019

dukeofurl fyi-request-11331-8b6751bc@requests.fyi.org.nz

REF: OIA-5885

Dear dukeofurl

Request made under the Official Information Act 1982

Thank you for your email of 1 October 2019 requesting the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

"Could you please provide all NZTA briefings and reports & correspondence provided to Mps for Hunua and Papakura (together or separately) on the Auckland Southern Motorway upgrades south of Manurewa off ramp since 2010."

Members of Parliament for Hunua and Papakura (or their offices) are subscribed to receive regular project updates by group email or e-newsletter. Those updates are also uploaded to the project websites concerned for wider public information and can be accessed at:

https://www.nzta.govt.nz/projects/papakura-interchange-upgrade/ (see "News & media" tab); and

https://www.nzta.govt.nz/projects/southern-corridor-improvements (see "Publications", "News & media" and "Construction update" tabs).

In addition to those regular project updates, the 10 documents listed within the attached Document Schedule fall within the scope of your request. Some information and documents are withheld as detailed in the document schedule.

With respect to the information that has been withheld, I do not consider there are any other factors which render it desirable, in the public interest, to make the information available.

If you would like to discuss this reply with the NZ Transport Agency, please contact Kevin Stevens, Project Manager, by email to Kevin.Stevens@nzta.govt.nz

Yours sincerely

Kevin Reid

Chief Advisor System Design

OIA-5885 Document Schedule

Ref	Document	Decision
1.	NZ Transport Agency – Southern Corridor Improvements – Letter to MP Andrew Bayly.pdf	Released in full
2.	NZ Transport Agency – Southern Corridor Improvements – Letter to MP Hon Judith Collins.pdf	Released in full
3.	NZT-3262 Andrew Bayly MP.pdf	Released in part. Some information withheld under section 9(2)(a) of the Act to protect the privacy of individuals.
4.	Email "FW: Southern Corridor Improvements" (including attachment)	Released in part. Some information withheld under section 9(2)(a) of the Act to protect the privacy of individuals.
5.	Email "Presentation at SCI community information evening" (included following attachment)	Released in part. Some information withheld under section 9(2)(a) of the Act to protect the privacy of individuals.
6.	NZT-3640 Letter to parliamentary support staff member for MP for Hunua	Released in part. Some information withheld under section 9(2)(a) of the Act to protect the privacy of individuals.
7.	MVT-0021 19-09-02 Presentation to MP for Papakura	Released in part. Some information withheld under section 9(2)(a) of the Act to protect the privacy of individuals.
8.	NZT-1794 Letter to Hon Judith Collins	Withheld in full under section 18(e) of the Act, as the final copy that was sent cannot be found.
9.	NZT-2505 (re individual private property matters)	Withheld in full under section 9(2)(a) of the Act to protect the privacy of individuals.
10.	NZT-3087 (re individual private property matters)	Withheld in full under section 9(2)(a) of the Act to protect the privacy of individuals.